

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 04/25/08  
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-4C0604  
LOCATION 07-LA-103-1.8/2.3

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES AND LONG BEACH AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM I STREET TO ROUTE 1/103 SEPARATION

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1  
04/30/08  
CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
50 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL DRAINAGE FACILITIES

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 21 FUND TOTAL HA42 868,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 330

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 11 ENGINEERS EST 761,036.00 AMOUNT UNDER 225,981.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 29.69  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	535,055.00	8	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 133 NORTH PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868 714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	575,000.00	4	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P O BOX 2229 CORONA CA 92878-2229 951 736-7600 00267073 FAX 951 736-7646 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	586,300.00	9	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883 951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	596,418.60	6	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 SB PREF CLAIMED
5	597,007.00	3	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266 SB PREF CLAIMED

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

BID245  
PAGE 2  
04/30/08

6	649,000.00	11	MC KENNA GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 1335 CORONA POINTE COURT CORONA CA 92879	951 736-7707 00848064 FAX 951 736-7706	CC PUF CLAIMED
7	656,901.00	10	POWELL CONSTRUCTORS  8555 BANANA AVENUE FONTANA CA 92335	909 356-8880 00858952 FAX 909 356-1299	CC PUF CLAIMED
8	694,579.30	5	SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 1100 E ORANGETHORPE SUITE 200 ANAHEIM CA 92801	714 578-9600 00747612 FAX 714 578-9672	CC PUF CLAIMED
9	709,290.00	2	SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION  3943 IRVINE BOULEVARD NO 40 IRVINE CA 92602	714 488-2891 00663784 FAX 949 651-1265	SB PUF CLAIMED
10	711,022.64	7	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC  P O BOX 883 COLTON CA 92324	909 386-1200 00814766 FAX 909 386-1288	CC PUF CLAIMED
11	740,920.00	1	G COAST CONSTRUCTION INC  5461 ENCINO AVENUE ENCINO CA 91316	818 907-9247 00844758 FAX 818 907-7067	SB PUF CLAIMED

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

BID245  
PAGE 3  
04/30/08

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

08    HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC  
      RIVERSIDE CA

ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)

PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS  
PHELAN CA

STRIPING (PARTIAL)

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC  
CORONA CA

LANDSCAPING (PARTIAL)

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

BID245  
PAGE 4  
04/30/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	KATO LANDSCAPE INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	LANDSCAPING
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	O DUFFY CONSTRUCTION ROMOLAND CA	STORM DRAINS
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CORONA CA	ITEM 28 (PARTIAL)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 49
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC CORONA CA	ITEMS 24 THRU 26

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

BID245  
PAGE 5  
04/30/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	B R DAY CONSTRUCTION INC 1686 E PALM DRIVE COVINA CA 91724	ITEMS 16, 17, 31 AND 36 THRU 40
	B R DAY CONSTRUCTION INC 1686 E PALM DRIVE COVINA CA 91724	ITEMS 32 THRU 35 (PARTIAL)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC P O BOX 7339 RIVERSIDE CA 92513	ITEM 49
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS 3104 SACRAMENTO ROAD PHELAN CA 92371	ITEMS 8, 9, 12 THRU 15, 21 AND 43 THRU 48
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC P O BOX 77038 CORONA CA 92877	ITEMS 24 THRU 26

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APCO GOSHEN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	C T AND F INC BELL GARDENS CA	ELECTRICAL AND MODIFY LIGHTING
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC CORONA CA	LANDSCAPING
	WESTERN PAVING CONTRACTORS INC IRWINDALE CA	ASPHALT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
11	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	SITE MANAGEMENT AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC P O BOX 7339 RIVERSIDE CA 92513	MODIFY AREA LIGHTING
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS P O BOX 294906 PHELAN CA 92329	STRIPING
	REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC P O BOX 2394 RIVERSIDE CA 92516	LANDSCAPING AND EROSION CONTROL
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES P O BOX 7797 FRESNO CA 93747	K RAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
11	STATEWIDE SAFETY 522 LINDON LANE NIPOMO CA 93444	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND CRASH CUSHIONS
	WESTERN PAVING CONTRACTORS INC 15533 E ARROW HIGHWAY IRWINDALE CA 91706	ASPHALT CONCRETE
10	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC CORONA CA	PLANTING
	WESTERN PAVING CONTRACTORS INC IRWINDALE CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING
05	APCO GOSHEN CA	ITEM 29
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 49

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	KATO LANDSCAPE INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 24 THRU 26
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	ITEMS 8, 9, 12 THRU 15, 21 AND 43 THRU 48
	ROBERT B LONGWAY INC ONTARIO CA	ITEMS 19, 30 (PARTIAL) AND 42
	STATEWIDE SAFETY NIPOMO CA	ITEMS 6 AND 11
02	LAUER AND LOPAT PACIFIC DANA POINT CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM AND MATERIAL SUPPLY
07	APCO GOSHEN CA	ITEM 29 (PARTIAL)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 6 AND 7
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 49 AND 50
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	ITEMS 8, 9, 12, 13 THRU 15, 21 AND 43 THRU 48

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

BID245  
PAGE 9  
04/30/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC CORONA CA	ITEMS 24 THRU 26
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 1 AND 2 (PARTIAL)
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FRESNO CA	ITEMS 3 AND 40 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE CO 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	ALEXANDER COMPANY 121 BROADWAY AVENUE SUITE 220 SAN DIEGO CA 92101	TRUCKING
	J PAVE INC P O BOX 4943 VENTURA CA 93007	ASPHALT CONCRETE
	MARTINEZ ELECTRIC 18305 SHERMAN WAY RESEDA CA 91335	ELECTRICAL
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC P O BOX 77038 CORONA CA 92877	HIGHWAY PLANTING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

BID245  
PAGE 10  
04/30/08

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

01      SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL  
         1122 N AZUSA CANYON ROAD  
         WEST COVINA CA 91790

STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
2	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	440	10.00	4,400.00
4	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	100.00	400.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
8	(S) 120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	M	1,670	7.00	11,690.00
9	(S) 120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	130	4.00	520.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	570	65.00	37,050.00
11	(S) 129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00
12	(S) 150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	440	4.00	1,760.00
13	(S) 150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	280	3.00	840.00
14	(S) 150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	9	40.00	360.00
15	(S) 150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	250	2.00	500.00
16	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	72	100.00	7,200.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
18	153214	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	M	460	20.00	9,200.00
19	155003	CAP INLET	EA	2	350.00	700.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	27	45.00	1,215.00
21	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
22	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	35	60.00	2,100.00
23	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	20	125.00	2,500.00
24	(S) 200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
25	(S) 202011	MULCH	M3	70	40.00	2,800.00
26	(S) 204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
27	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	130	125.00	16,250.00
28	390133	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE B)	TONN	1,120	100.00	112,000.00
29	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	M	380	40.00	15,200.00
30	(F) 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	18.5	1,300.00	24,050.00
31	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	93	250.00	23,250.00
32	650068	375 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	4	300.00	1,200.00
33	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	320	200.00	64,000.00
34	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	5	225.00	1,125.00
35	650079	900 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	100	250.00	25,000.00
36	664015	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	4	200.00	800.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	350.00	350.00
38	705227	900 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	550.00	550.00
39	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	11	275.00	3,025.00
40	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	34	10.00	340.00
41	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M3	12	375.00	4,500.00
42 (SF)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,884	4.00	11,536.00
43 (S)	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,560	3.00	4,680.00
44 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	9	40.00	360.00
45 (S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	86	4.00	344.00
46 (S)	840564	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 3.66 M - 0.92 M)	M	20	4.00	80.00
47 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	4.00	480.00
48 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	140	5.00	700.00
49 (S)	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
					TOTAL	535,055.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	6,500.00	6500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	725.00	725.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	7.00	3080.00	6.00	2640.00	4.00	1760.00	11.00	4840.00
4	350.00	1400.00	275.00	1100.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
5	200.00	200.00	3,300.00	3300.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
6	3,000.00	3000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	22,040.50	22040.50	25,000.00	25000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
8	5.80	9686.00	6.50	10855.00	5.70	9519.00	6.00	10020.00
9	3.20	416.00	4.25	552.50	3.00	390.00	4.00	520.00
10	65.00	37050.00	54.00	30780.00	60.00	34200.00	65.00	37050.00
11	400.00	5600.00	275.00	3850.00	250.00	3500.00	350.00	4900.00
12	3.45	1518.00	3.50	1540.00	1.60	704.00	3.70	1628.00
13	2.45	686.00	2.50	700.00	1.20	336.00	2.60	728.00
14	40.00	360.00	60.00	540.00	18.00	162.00	40.00	360.00
15	1.25	312.50	1.30	325.00	.50	125.00	1.10	275.00
16	31.00	2232.00	150.00	10800.00	85.00	6120.00	50.00	3600.00
17	2,100.00	8400.00	1,650.00	6600.00	1,000.00	4000.00	400.00	1600.00
18	28.00	12880.00	34.00	15640.00	22.00	10120.00	12.00	5520.00
19	3,600.00	7200.00	1,650.00	3300.00	2,500.00	5000.00	600.00	1200.00
20	850.00	22950.00	120.00	3240.00	200.00	5400.00	100.00	2700.00
21	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	795.00	795.00	2,000.00	2000.00
22	275.00	9625.00	80.00	2800.00	65.00	2275.00	100.00	3500.00
23	310.00	6200.00	110.00	2200.00	150.00	3000.00	100.00	2000.00
24	5,000.00	5000.00	13,200.00	13200.00	11,450.00	11450.00	12,500.00	12500.00
25	40.00	2800.00	39.00	2730.00	35.00	2450.00	38.00	2660.00
26	5,000.00	5000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	16,085.00	16085.00	17,500.00	17500.00
27	190.00	24700.00	185.00	24050.00	140.00	18200.00	110.00	14300.00
28	100.00	112000.00	105.00	117600.00	95.00	106400.00	107.00	119840.00
29	18.00	6840.00	23.00	8740.00	14.00	5320.00	16.00	6080.00
30	3,600.00	66600.00	2,150.00	39775.00	2,000.00	37000.00	3,500.00	64750.00
31	130.00	12090.00	240.00	22320.00	210.00	19530.00	220.00	20460.00
32	700.00	2800.00	480.00	1920.00	590.00	2360.00	240.00	960.00
33	243.00	77760.00	230.00	73600.00	315.00	100800.00	240.00	76800.00
34	550.00	2750.00	385.00	1925.00	750.00	3750.00	250.00	1250.00
35	265.00	26500.00	510.00	51000.00	500.00	50000.00	370.00	37000.00
36	800.00	3200.00	550.00	2200.00	550.00	2200.00	300.00	1200.00
37	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	1,500.00	1500.00	170.00	170.00
38	1,600.00	1600.00	1,925.00	1925.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,200.00	1200.00
39	800.00	8800.00	300.00	3300.00	550.00	6050.00	300.00	3300.00

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 14  
04/30/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	11.00	374.00	32.00	1088.00	25.00	850.00	15.00	510.00
41	100.00	1200.00	675.00	8100.00	800.00	9600.00	770.00	9240.00
42	2.50	7210.00	3.50	10094.00	3.20	9228.80	3.00	8652.00
43	1.95	3042.00	2.10	3276.00	1.00	1560.00	2.10	3276.00
44	40.00	360.00	35.00	315.00	16.00	144.00	40.00	360.00
45	3.00	258.00	4.00	344.00	1.30	111.80	3.00	258.00
46	4.00	80.00	5.00	100.00	1.60	32.00	4.00	80.00
47	3.00	360.00	4.00	480.00	1.30	156.00	3.00	360.00
48	3.50	490.00	4.00	560.00	1.50	210.00	4.00	560.00
49	10,000.00	10000.00	11,000.00	11000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
50	28,000.00	28000.00	32,145.50	32145.50	52,000.00	52000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
TOT		575,000.00		586,300.00		596,418.60		597,007.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	400.00	400.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,160.00	2160.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	870.00	870.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,315.00	1315.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	8.00	3520.00	30.00	13200.00	15.00	6600.00	10.00	4400.00
4	250.00	1000.00	200.00	800.00	385.00	1540.00	200.00	800.00
5	1,230.00	1230.00	5,000.00	5000.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
6	4,800.00	4800.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,270.00	4270.00	4,000.00	4000.00
7	17,000.00	17000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	28,638.00	28638.00	30,000.00	30000.00
8	7.00	11690.00	5.00	8350.00	5.80	9686.00	10.00	16700.00
9	4.00	520.00	5.00	650.00	6.60	858.00	10.00	1300.00
10	104.00	59280.00	50.00	28500.00	84.00	47880.00	60.00	34200.00
11	230.00	3220.00	350.00	4900.00	203.00	2842.00	500.00	7000.00
12	4.00	1760.00	10.00	4400.00	18.60	8184.00	10.00	4400.00
13	3.00	840.00	5.00	1400.00	1.00	280.00	10.00	2800.00
14	40.00	360.00	15.00	135.00	28.00	252.00	100.00	900.00
15	1.00	250.00	1.00	250.00	1.10	275.00	10.00	2500.00
16	90.00	6480.00	67.00	4824.00	88.50	6372.00	10.00	720.00
17	1,400.00	5600.00	2,000.00	8000.00	1,091.00	4364.00	100.00	400.00
18	14.00	6440.00	35.00	16100.00	15.00	6900.00	10.00	4600.00
19	1,300.00	2600.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,478.00	2956.00	100.00	200.00
20	120.00	3240.00	70.00	1890.00	2,580.00	69660.00	100.00	2700.00
21	8,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,190.00	2190.00	3,000.00	3000.00
22	60.00	2100.00	50.00	1750.00	86.00	3010.00	100.00	3500.00
23	200.00	4000.00	5.00	100.00	85.00	1700.00	100.00	2000.00
24	16,000.00	16000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	7,200.00	7200.00	20,000.00	20000.00
25	70.00	4900.00	45.00	3150.00	38.00	2660.00	100.00	7000.00
26	27,000.00	27000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	7,226.00	7226.00	5,000.00	5000.00
27	160.00	20800.00	106.00	13780.00	97.00	12610.00	50.00	6500.00
28	110.00	123200.00	115.00	128800.00	108.00	120960.00	200.00	224000.00
29	78.50	29830.00	15.00	5700.00	14.50	5510.00	38.00	14440.00
30	3,000.00	55500.00	4,000.00	74000.00	4,291.00	79383.50	1,000.00	18500.00
31	200.00	18600.00	210.00	19530.00	340.00	31620.00	400.00	37200.00
32	700.00	2800.00	220.00	880.00	489.00	1956.00	1,000.00	4000.00
33	200.00	64000.00	230.00	73600.00	288.00	92160.00	300.00	96000.00
34	230.00	1150.00	245.00	1225.00	700.00	3500.00	300.00	1500.00
35	400.00	40000.00	260.00	26000.00	595.00	59500.00	400.00	40000.00
36	300.00	1200.00	180.00	720.00	486.00	1944.00	1,000.00	4000.00
37	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	967.00	967.00	1,000.00	1000.00
38	2,600.00	2600.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,741.00	1741.00	500.00	500.00
39	220.00	2420.00	265.00	2915.00	214.00	2354.00	100.00	1100.00

07-4C0604  
 07-LA-103-1  
 04/25/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
 PAGE 16  
 04/30/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	30.00	1020.00	3.00	102.00	25.00	850.00	10.00	340.00
41	1,000.00	12000.00	550.00	6600.00	485.00	5820.00	500.00	6000.00
42	5.00	14420.00	3.00	8652.00	3.50	10094.00	10.00	28840.00
43	2.00	3120.00	1.00	1560.00	1.10	1716.00	20.00	31200.00
44	40.00	360.00	100.00	900.00	47.00	423.00	10.00	90.00
45	5.00	430.00	3.00	258.00	3.30	283.80	10.00	860.00
46	4.00	80.00	3.00	60.00	1.80	36.00	100.00	2000.00
47	3.00	360.00	4.00	480.00	2.20	264.00	10.00	1200.00
48	4.00	560.00	6.00	840.00	4.40	616.00	10.00	1400.00
49	11,000.00	11000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	17,000.00	17000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
50	50,000.00	50000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	13,453.00	13453.00	20,000.00	20000.00
TOT		649,000.00		656,901.00		694,579.30		709,290.00



07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 17  
04/30/08

ITEM	TENTH		ELEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	19,221.83	19221.83	5,000.00	5000.00
2	1,151.26	1151.26	1,000.00	1000.00
3	10.93	4809.20	5.00	2200.00
4	383.20	1532.80	500.00	2000.00
5	2,186.60	2186.60	5,000.00	5000.00
6	1,960.04	1960.04	5,000.00	5000.00
7	119,454.17	119454.17	50,000.00	50000.00
8	6.22	10387.40	6.00	10020.00
9	3.36	436.80	8.00	1040.00
10	109.33	62318.10	80.00	45600.00
11	546.65	7653.10	400.00	5600.00
12	3.67	1614.80	20.00	8800.00
13	2.55	714.00	4.00	1120.00
14	38.09	342.81	100.00	900.00
15	1.09	272.50	4.00	1000.00
16	85.51	6156.72	100.00	7200.00
17	6,554.38	26217.52	1,500.00	6000.00
18	33.32	15327.20	50.00	23000.00
19	834.36	1668.72	500.00	1000.00
20	1,210.33	32678.91	200.00	5400.00
21	2,886.31	2886.31	4,000.00	4000.00
22	91.73	3210.55	200.00	7000.00
23	241.21	4824.20	200.00	4000.00
24	12,518.28	12518.28	15,000.00	15000.00
25	38.27	2678.90	50.00	3500.00
26	24,145.53	24145.53	30,000.00	30000.00
27	175.59	22826.70	100.00	13000.00
28	98.22	110006.40	160.00	179200.00
29	22.38	8504.40	20.00	7600.00
30	1,726.56	31941.36	800.00	14800.00
31	432.91	40260.63	400.00	37200.00
32	552.53	2210.12	1,500.00	6000.00
33	136.39	43644.80	200.00	64000.00
34	427.81	2139.05	1,600.00	8000.00
35	219.87	21987.00	400.00	40000.00
36	479.85	1919.40	1,250.00	5000.00
37	1,620.93	1620.93	5,000.00	5000.00
38	1,782.73	1782.73	8,000.00	8000.00
39	757.63	8333.93	500.00	5500.00

07-4C0604  
07-LA-103-1  
04/25/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 18  
04/30/08

ITEM	TENTH		ELEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	51.45	1749.30	100.00	3400.00
41	687.91	8254.92	300.00	3600.00
42	3.28	9459.52	5.00	14420.00
43	2.08	3244.80	1.00	1560.00
44	35.66	320.94	100.00	900.00
45	2.96	254.56	10.00	860.00
46	3.50	70.00	25.00	500.00
47	2.78	333.60	5.00	600.00
48	3.28	459.20	10.00	1400.00
49	20,226.05	20226.05	20,000.00	20000.00
50	3,104.05	3104.05	50,000.00	50000.00
TOT		711,022.64		740,920.00